
1 Gaby Lopez (WNR) 65-69-71-66 271 $180,000-13

T2 Nasa Hataoka 66-69-68-68 271 $127,649-13

T2 Inbee Park 65-68-67-71 271 $127,649-13

T4 Mi Jung Hur 69-70-70-63 272 $74,933-12

T4 Brooke M. Henderson 67-66-72-67 272 $74,933-12

6 Annie Park 68-73-68-64 273 $54,681-11

T7 Lexi Thompson 66-71-69-68 274 $42,935-10

T7 Sei Young Kim 66-69-67-72 274 $42,935-10

9 Celine Boutier 66-69-69-71 275 $36,049-9

10 Nelly Korda 73-67-69-67 276 $32,808-8

11 Moriya Jutanugarn 68-71-73-65 277 $30,377-7

T12 Cydney Clanton 69-69-69-71 278 $26,624-6

T12 Angela Stanford 65-72-70-71 278 $26,624-6

T12 Danielle Kang 63-73-71-71 278 $26,624-6

T15 Amy Yang 68-69-76-66 279 $22,844-5

T15 Jessica Korda 70-68-71-70 279 $22,844-5

17 Jasmine Suwannapura 68-73-69-70 280 $21,062-4

T18 Brittany Lincicome 71-72-70-68 281 $19,685-3

T18 Georgia Hall 70-71-71-69 281 $19,685-3

20 Cheyenne Knight 68-70-74-70 282 $18,632-2

21 Marina Alex 66-81-68-68 283 $17,984-1

22 Pernilla Lindberg 70-73-73-68 284 $17,336E

23 Bronte Law 69-73-72-72 286 $16,688+2

T24 Eun-Hee Ji 74-67-76-70 287 $15,756+3

T24 In Gee Chun 71-71-73-72 287 $15,756+3

26 Ariya Jutanugarn 75-76-73-68 292 $14,906+8

2020 Diamond Resorts Tournament of Champions presented by Insurance Office of America
Final Tournament Summary

Sunday, January 19, 2020

Tranquilo Golf Course

POS NAME SCORES TOTAL TO PAR

Purse: $1,200,000.00

Par: 34 37 - 71  Yardage: 6645

OFFICIAL MONEY



4RD 4 4 43 3 4 35 3 33 44 3 5 43 3 5 332 66

3RD 4 4 43 3 4 44 3 33 46 4 5 52 4 5 383 71

2RD 4 4 53 3 5 44 3 35 45 4 5 42 4 4 342 69

1RD 4 4 33 3 4 44 3 32 35 4 5 42 3 4 333 65

HOLE: 1
PAR:

2 43 5 6 87 9 OUT 1110 12 13 1514 16 17 IN18 TOTAL

4 4 43 3 4 45 3 34 45 4 5 43 4 5 373 71

Gaby Lopez  (-13) AFTER ROUND 4 - TOTAL SCORE:  271

4RD 4 3 43 4 4 35 3 33 45 3 4 43 4 5 353 68

3RD 3 5 33 2 4 45 4 33 45 4 4 43 4 4 353 68

2RD 3 4 53 3 4 45 3 34 45 4 4 43 4 4 353 69

1RD 3 4 33 3 4 35 3 31 35 4 5 43 3 4 354 66

HOLE: 1
PAR:

2 43 5 6 87 9 OUT 1110 12 13 1514 16 17 IN18 TOTAL

4 4 43 3 4 45 3 34 45 4 5 43 4 5 373 71

Nasa Hataoka  (-13) AFTER ROUND 4 - TOTAL SCORE:  271

4RD 4 5 44 3 4 35 3 35 45 4 5 43 3 5 363 71

3RD 4 4 43 3 4 44 2 32 45 4 4 32 4 5 354 67

2RD 4 3 43 3 4 45 3 33 45 4 5 42 4 4 353 68

1RD 3 4 42 3 4 44 3 31 35 4 4 42 4 5 343 65

HOLE: 1
PAR:

2 43 5 6 87 9 OUT 1110 12 13 1514 16 17 IN18 TOTAL

4 4 43 3 4 45 3 34 45 4 5 43 4 5 373 71

Inbee Park  (-13) AFTER ROUND 4 - TOTAL SCORE:  271

4RD 3 5 44 3 4 44 3 34 44 4 4 43 3 4 333 67

3RD 3 4 55 3 4 46 3 37 34 4 5 53 4 4 353 72

2RD 3 4 43 3 4 44 2 31 45 4 5 43 3 3 354 66

1RD 4 4 32 3 4 54 3 32 44 3 5 43 4 4 354 67

HOLE: 1
PAR:

2 43 5 6 87 9 OUT 1110 12 13 1514 16 17 IN18 TOTAL

4 4 43 3 4 45 3 34 45 4 5 43 4 5 373 71

Brooke M. Henderson  (-12) AFTER ROUND 4 - TOTAL SCORE:  272

4RD 4 4 32 3 5 34 2 30 44 5 4 42 3 4 333 63

3RD 5 4 43 3 4 44 3 34 45 4 4 53 4 4 363 70

2RD 3 3 43 3 4 46 3 33 45 3 5 43 5 4 374 70

1RD 4 4 33 3 4 45 3 33 46 4 4 43 4 4 363 69

HOLE: 1
PAR:

2 43 5 6 87 9 OUT 1110 12 13 1514 16 17 IN18 TOTAL

4 4 43 3 4 45 3 34 45 4 5 43 4 5 373 71

Mi Jung Hur  (-12) AFTER ROUND 4 - TOTAL SCORE:  272

4RD 4 4 33 3 4 44 2 31 44 4 4 43 3 4 333 64

3RD 3 3 43 3 4 45 3 32 45 4 5 43 3 5 363 68

2RD 4 4 43 3 4 47 3 36 45 4 4 52 4 5 374 73

1RD 4 4 42 3 5 46 3 35 34 4 5 43 3 4 333 68

HOLE: 1
PAR:

2 43 5 6 87 9 OUT 1110 12 13 1514 16 17 IN18 TOTAL

4 4 43 3 4 45 3 34 45 4 5 43 4 5 373 71

Annie Park  (-11) AFTER ROUND 4 - TOTAL SCORE:  273

PLAYER SCORECARDS - By Leaderboard
Purse: $1,200,000.00

Par: 34 37 - 71  Yardage: 6645
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HOLE: 1
PAR:

2 43 5 6 87 9 OUT 1110 12 13 1514 16 17 IN18 TOTAL

4 4 43 3 4 45 3 34 45 4 5 43 4 5 373 71

Sei Young Kim  (-10) AFTER ROUND 4 - TOTAL SCORE:  274

4RD 5 4 33 4 4 45 3 35 44 5 4 53 3 4 375 72

3RD 4 4 43 3 3 45 3 33 45 3 6 32 3 4 344 67

2RD 4 3 53 3 3 44 4 33 55 3 4 43 5 4 363 69

1RD 4 4 33 3 4 44 3 32 45 4 4 43 3 4 343 66

4RD 4 3 43 4 3 44 3 32 45 3 5 43 4 4 364 68

3RD 4 3 44 3 5 34 3 33 44 4 5 43 4 5 363 69

2RD 4 4 43 4 4 45 3 35 46 3 4 52 4 5 363 71

1RD 4 3 43 3 4 45 3 33 34 4 4 43 3 4 334 66

HOLE: 1
PAR:

2 43 5 6 87 9 OUT 1110 12 13 1514 16 17 IN18 TOTAL

4 4 43 3 4 45 3 34 45 4 5 43 4 5 373 71

Lexi Thompson  (-10) AFTER ROUND 4 - TOTAL SCORE:  274

4RD 3 4 35 3 4 36 3 34 44 5 5 53 3 5 373 71

3RD 3 4 43 4 4 45 3 34 44 4 4 53 2 5 354 69

2RD 3 4 43 1 3 45 3 30 45 5 5 53 4 4 394 69

1RD 4 3 43 3 4 44 3 32 35 4 6 42 3 4 343 66

HOLE: 1
PAR:

2 43 5 6 87 9 OUT 1110 12 13 1514 16 17 IN18 TOTAL

4 4 43 3 4 45 3 34 45 4 5 43 4 5 373 71

Celine Boutier  (-9) AFTER ROUND 4 - TOTAL SCORE:  275

4RD 4 4 43 3 4 44 3 33 44 4 4 53 3 4 343 67

3RD 4 4 42 4 4 45 3 34 35 4 5 43 3 4 354 69

2RD 4 4 33 3 4 45 3 33 44 4 5 43 3 5 342 67

1RD 4 4 44 3 4 45 3 35 45 5 6 33 5 4 383 73

HOLE: 1
PAR:

2 43 5 6 87 9 OUT 1110 12 13 1514 16 17 IN18 TOTAL

4 4 43 3 4 45 3 34 45 4 5 43 4 5 373 71

Nelly Korda  (-8) AFTER ROUND 4 - TOTAL SCORE:  276

4RD 3 4 43 3 3 35 3 31 44 4 4 43 4 4 343 65

3RD 4 4 53 3 5 44 3 35 45 4 5 53 4 5 383 73

2RD 4 4 53 3 4 45 3 35 45 3 5 43 4 6 362 71

1RD 4 4 42 4 4 44 2 32 45 3 5 42 4 5 364 68

HOLE: 1
PAR:

2 43 5 6 87 9 OUT 1110 12 13 1514 16 17 IN18 TOTAL

4 4 43 3 4 45 3 34 45 4 5 43 4 5 373 71

Moriya Jutanugarn  (-7) AFTER ROUND 4 - TOTAL SCORE:  277

4RD 4 4 43 3 3 45 3 33 55 4 5 43 4 5 383 71

3RD 4 4 34 3 4 46 3 35 34 4 4 43 3 5 344 69

2RD 4 3 44 3 4 54 4 35 44 4 4 42 4 5 343 69

1RD 3 4 44 3 4 45 2 33 45 4 4 53 3 5 363 69

HOLE: 1
PAR:

2 43 5 6 87 9 OUT 1110 12 13 1514 16 17 IN18 TOTAL

4 4 43 3 4 45 3 34 45 4 5 43 4 5 373 71

Cydney Clanton  (-6) AFTER ROUND 4 - TOTAL SCORE:  278

PLAYER SCORECARDS - By Leaderboard
Purse: $1,200,000.00

Par: 34 37 - 71  Yardage: 6645
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HOLE: 1
PAR:

2 43 5 6 87 9 OUT 1110 12 13 1514 16 17 IN18 TOTAL

4 4 43 3 4 45 3 34 45 4 5 43 4 5 373 71

Danielle Kang  (-6) AFTER ROUND 4 - TOTAL SCORE:  278

4RD 3 5 33 3 4 44 4 33 57 5 4 43 3 4 383 71

3RD 5 4 43 3 4 45 3 35 45 4 5 43 4 4 363 71

2RD 4 4 43 3 4 35 2 32 46 4 5 53 5 5 414 73

1RD 3 4 33 2 4 44 2 29 44 4 5 52 3 4 343 63

4RD 3 5 43 3 4 46 3 35 44 4 6 43 4 4 363 71

3RD 4 4 44 2 4 35 2 32 45 3 5 53 4 5 384 70

2RD 4 4 53 3 5 34 4 35 55 5 4 43 4 4 373 72

1RD 3 4 33 3 4 35 3 31 35 4 5 43 3 4 343 65

HOLE: 1
PAR:

2 43 5 6 87 9 OUT 1110 12 13 1514 16 17 IN18 TOTAL

4 4 43 3 4 45 3 34 45 4 5 43 4 5 373 71

Angela Stanford  (-6) AFTER ROUND 4 - TOTAL SCORE:  278

4RD 4 4 43 3 4 34 3 32 54 5 5 44 4 4 383 70

3RD 3 4 43 3 3 44 3 31 45 5 5 43 5 6 403 71

2RD 5 4 43 3 5 44 3 35 44 4 4 33 4 4 333 68

1RD 3 4 53 3 3 45 3 33 46 4 4 43 4 4 374 70

HOLE: 1
PAR:

2 43 5 6 87 9 OUT 1110 12 13 1514 16 17 IN18 TOTAL

4 4 43 3 4 45 3 34 45 4 5 43 4 5 373 71

Jessica Korda  (-5) AFTER ROUND 4 - TOTAL SCORE:  279

4RD 4 4 43 2 4 35 4 33 35 4 3 33 3 5 334 66

3RD 4 4 63 2 4 47 3 37 44 4 5 44 3 5 396 76

2RD 4 3 43 3 4 45 3 33 44 4 5 53 4 4 363 69

1RD 3 4 43 3 4 45 2 32 35 4 5 53 3 5 363 68

HOLE: 1
PAR:

2 43 5 6 87 9 OUT 1110 12 13 1514 16 17 IN18 TOTAL

4 4 43 3 4 45 3 34 45 4 5 43 4 5 373 71

Amy Yang  (-5) AFTER ROUND 4 - TOTAL SCORE:  279

4RD 4 4 43 3 4 34 3 32 44 4 5 43 6 5 383 70

3RD 3 4 44 3 5 44 4 35 45 3 5 42 3 5 343 69

2RD 3 5 53 3 5 35 3 35 46 4 5 42 4 5 384 73

1RD 4 4 33 2 4 45 3 32 55 4 4 42 3 5 364 68

HOLE: 1
PAR:

2 43 5 6 87 9 OUT 1110 12 13 1514 16 17 IN18 TOTAL

4 4 43 3 4 45 3 34 45 4 5 43 4 5 373 71

Jasmine Suwannapura  (-4) AFTER ROUND 4 - TOTAL SCORE:  280

4RD 5 4 42 2 4 45 4 34 44 3 5 43 4 5 353 69

3RD 3 4 54 3 4 44 3 34 35 4 4 54 3 5 374 71

2RD 5 4 43 3 4 35 3 34 46 3 5 43 4 5 373 71

1RD 4 4 43 3 4 44 4 34 44 4 4 33 5 5 364 70

HOLE: 1
PAR:

2 43 5 6 87 9 OUT 1110 12 13 1514 16 17 IN18 TOTAL

4 4 43 3 4 45 3 34 45 4 5 43 4 5 373 71

Georgia Hall  (-3) AFTER ROUND 4 - TOTAL SCORE:  281

PLAYER SCORECARDS - By Leaderboard
Purse: $1,200,000.00

Par: 34 37 - 71  Yardage: 6645
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HOLE: 1
PAR:

2 43 5 6 87 9 OUT 1110 12 13 1514 16 17 IN18 TOTAL

4 4 43 3 4 45 3 34 45 4 5 43 4 5 373 71

Brittany Lincicome  (-3) AFTER ROUND 4 - TOTAL SCORE:  281

4RD 4 4 42 2 4 35 3 31 54 4 4 53 3 5 374 68

3RD 3 3 43 3 4 44 4 32 45 4 5 43 4 5 384 70

2RD 5 3 44 4 4 45 3 36 57 3 4 43 4 4 362 72

1RD 3 4 33 2 4 55 3 32 44 4 5 43 7 4 394 71

4RD 4 4 42 3 5 45 2 33 45 5 5 33 3 5 374 70

3RD 4 4 34 4 5 35 4 36 45 5 5 43 5 4 383 74

2RD 3 4 43 3 4 55 3 34 45 4 5 43 3 5 363 70

1RD 4 5 43 3 4 35 3 34 34 4 5 34 3 4 344 68

HOLE: 1
PAR:

2 43 5 6 87 9 OUT 1110 12 13 1514 16 17 IN18 TOTAL

4 4 43 3 4 45 3 34 45 4 5 43 4 5 373 71

Cheyenne Knight  (-2) AFTER ROUND 4 - TOTAL SCORE:  282

4RD 4 3 43 3 4 35 3 32 44 4 4 43 4 5 364 68

3RD 2 4 43 4 4 45 2 32 45 4 5 43 3 5 363 68

2RD 3 5 44 3 5 55 4 38 56 5 5 53 5 6 433 81

1RD 3 5 32 2 4 45 2 30 45 5 5 43 3 4 363 66

HOLE: 1
PAR:

2 43 5 6 87 9 OUT 1110 12 13 1514 16 17 IN18 TOTAL

4 4 43 3 4 45 3 34 45 4 5 43 4 5 373 71

Marina Alex  (-1) AFTER ROUND 4 - TOTAL SCORE:  283

4RD 4 4 42 3 4 45 3 33 44 4 5 34 4 4 353 68

3RD 4 4 33 3 4 45 4 34 46 4 5 42 4 5 395 73

2RD 4 4 54 4 4 45 3 37 45 4 4 43 4 5 363 73

1RD 3 5 43 3 3 45 4 34 45 4 5 42 4 5 363 70

HOLE: 1
PAR:

2 43 5 6 87 9 OUT 1110 12 13 1514 16 17 IN18 TOTAL

4 4 43 3 4 45 3 34 45 4 5 43 4 5 373 71

Pernilla Lindberg  (E) AFTER ROUND 4 - TOTAL SCORE:  284

4RD 4 4 43 3 5 44 3 34 46 4 5 43 4 5 383 72

3RD 4 4 33 3 4 44 3 32 45 5 5 53 4 5 404 72

2RD 4 4 43 3 4 55 4 36 55 3 5 53 4 4 373 73

1RD 3 3 43 3 5 46 3 34 34 3 6 43 4 4 354 69

HOLE: 1
PAR:

2 43 5 6 87 9 OUT 1110 12 13 1514 16 17 IN18 TOTAL

4 4 43 3 4 45 3 34 45 4 5 43 4 5 373 71

Bronte Law  (+2) AFTER ROUND 4 - TOTAL SCORE:  286

4RD 4 4 43 4 4 45 3 35 34 6 4 43 4 5 374 72

3RD 4 5 43 3 4 56 4 38 45 4 5 52 3 4 353 73

2RD 4 4 53 3 4 45 3 35 45 3 5 43 4 5 363 71

1RD 4 4 44 3 5 44 3 35 44 4 4 43 5 5 363 71

HOLE: 1
PAR:

2 43 5 6 87 9 OUT 1110 12 13 1514 16 17 IN18 TOTAL

4 4 43 3 4 45 3 34 45 4 5 43 4 5 373 71

In Gee Chun  (+3) AFTER ROUND 4 - TOTAL SCORE:  287

PLAYER SCORECARDS - By Leaderboard
Purse: $1,200,000.00

Par: 34 37 - 71  Yardage: 6645

2020 Diamond Resorts Tournament of Champions presented by Insurance Office of America

Printed: Monday, Jan 20, 2020  09:32:59 AMPage 4 of 5



HOLE: 1
PAR:

2 43 5 6 87 9 OUT 1110 12 13 1514 16 17 IN18 TOTAL

4 4 43 3 4 45 3 34 45 4 5 43 4 5 373 71

Eun-Hee Ji  (+3) AFTER ROUND 4 - TOTAL SCORE:  287

4RD 5 4 43 2 4 45 2 33 44 4 4 43 4 6 374 70

3RD 4 5 43 3 4 45 3 35 45 4 5 73 3 4 416 76

2RD 4 4 43 2 3 45 3 32 45 4 4 42 4 5 353 67

1RD 4 5 33 3 5 55 3 36 45 4 5 44 4 5 383 74

4RD 4 3 33 3 4 55 2 32 45 4 5 43 3 5 363 68

3RD 4 4 43 3 4 57 3 37 35 4 5 33 3 4 366 73

2RD 4 4 54 3 3 46 3 36 45 6 5 43 5 5 403 76

1RD 5 4 34 3 4 45 4 36 47 3 4 73 3 4 394 75

HOLE: 1
PAR:

2 43 5 6 87 9 OUT 1110 12 13 1514 16 17 IN18 TOTAL

4 4 43 3 4 45 3 34 45 4 5 43 4 5 373 71

Ariya Jutanugarn  (+8) AFTER ROUND 4 - TOTAL SCORE:  292

PLAYER SCORECARDS - By Leaderboard
Purse: $1,200,000.00

Par: 34 37 - 71  Yardage: 6645
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Gaby Lopez  (-13)
RND FAIRWAYS GREENS DRIVING AVG.SAND SAVES PUTTS GIR PUTTS SCORE3-PUTTS TO PAR

1 12 16 (0.889) (0.000)0 (272.5) 30 6528(0.923) /0 1.75 0/ -6/13 / 18

2 10 12 (0.667) (1.000)1 (254.5) 29 6922(0.769) /1 1.83 1/ -2/13 / 18

3 11 15 (0.833) (0.000)0 (239.5) 32 7129(0.846) /0 1.93 1/ E/13 / 18

4 9 13 (0.722) (0.000)0 (257.5) 27 6622(0.692) /0 1.69 0/ -5/13 / 18

42 (0.808) 56 (0.778) 1 (256.0)(1.000) 118 271101/1TOTAL: 1.80 2/ -1352/ 72/

Nasa Hataoka  (-13)
RND FAIRWAYS GREENS DRIVING AVG.SAND SAVES PUTTS GIR PUTTS SCORE3-PUTTS TO PAR

1 9 14 (0.778) (0.000)0 (253.5) 27 6623(0.692) /0 1.64 0/ -5/13 / 18

2 8 12 (0.667) (0.000)0 (249.5) 28 6922(0.615) /0 1.83 0/ -2/13 / 18

3 9 16 (0.889) (0.000)0 (250.0) 31 6829(0.692) /0 1.81 2/ -3/13 / 18

4 12 14 (0.778) (0.000)0 (257.0) 30 6825(0.923) /1 1.79 1/ -3/13 / 18

38 (0.731) 56 (0.778) 0 (252.5)(0.000) 116 27199/1TOTAL: 1.77 3/ -1352/ 72/

Inbee Park  (-13)
RND FAIRWAYS GREENS DRIVING AVG.SAND SAVES PUTTS GIR PUTTS SCORE3-PUTTS TO PAR

1 10 14 (0.778) (0.000)0 (221.5) 25 6522(0.769) /0 1.57 0/ -6/13 / 18

2 12 12 (0.667) (0.000)0 (228.0) 27 6821(0.923) /0 1.75 0/ -3/13 / 18

3 11 16 (0.889) (0.500)1 (229.0) 30 6728(0.846) /2 1.75 1/ -4/13 / 18

4 13 13 (0.722) (0.000)0 (220.5) 32 7126(1.000) /0 2.00 2/ E/13 / 18

46 (0.885) 55 (0.764) 1 (224.8)(0.500) 114 27197/2TOTAL: 1.76 3/ -1352/ 72/

Mi Jung Hur  (-12)
RND FAIRWAYS GREENS DRIVING AVG.SAND SAVES PUTTS GIR PUTTS SCORE3-PUTTS TO PAR

1 9 15 (0.833) (1.000)2 (254.0) 31 6928(0.692) /2 1.87 0/ -2/13 / 18

2 11 12 (0.667) (0.000)0 (259.5) 29 7020(0.846) /0 1.67 0/ -1/13 / 18

3 8 13 (0.722) (0.000)0 (250.5) 30 7024(0.615) /0 1.85 1/ -1/13 / 18

4 8 15 (0.833) (0.000)0 (257.0) 25 6320(0.615) /2 1.33 0/ -8/13 / 18

36 (0.692) 55 (0.764) 2 (255.3)(0.500) 115 27292/4TOTAL: 1.67 1/ -1252/ 72/

Brooke M. Henderson  (-12)
RND FAIRWAYS GREENS DRIVING AVG.SAND SAVES PUTTS GIR PUTTS SCORE3-PUTTS TO PAR

1 9 13 (0.722) (0.000)0 (260.0) 26 6723(0.692) /0 1.77 0/ -4/13 / 18

2 11 15 (0.833) (0.000)0 (245.0) 27 6624(0.846) /0 1.60 0/ -5/13 / 18

3 10 14 (0.778) (0.000)0 (250.0) 31 7224(0.769) /2 1.71 0/ +1/13 / 18

4 11 16 (0.889) (1.000)1 (261.0) 31 6729(0.846) /1 1.81 1/ -4/13 / 18

41 (0.789) 58 (0.806) 1 (254.0)(0.333) 115 272100/3TOTAL: 1.72 1/ -1252/ 72/

Annie Park  (-11)
RND FAIRWAYS GREENS DRIVING AVG.SAND SAVES PUTTS GIR PUTTS SCORE3-PUTTS TO PAR

1 10 13 (0.722) (0.000)0 (252.5) 27 6822(0.769) /0 1.69 0/ -3/13 / 18

2 11 10 (0.556) (0.000)0 (237.5) 29 7319(0.846) /0 1.90 2/ +2/13 / 18

3 9 16 (0.889) (0.000)0 (233.5) 31 6829(0.692) /0 1.81 0/ -3/13 / 18

4 10 14 (0.778) (1.000)1 (274.5) 28 6425(0.769) /1 1.79 0/ -7/13 / 18

40 (0.769) 53 (0.736) 1 (249.5)(1.000) 115 27395/1TOTAL: 1.79 2/ -1152/ 72/

Lexi Thompson  (-10)
RND FAIRWAYS GREENS DRIVING AVG.SAND SAVES PUTTS GIR PUTTS SCORE3-PUTTS TO PAR

1 11 15 (0.833) (0.000)0 (275.0) 30 6627(0.846) /0 1.80 1/ -5/13 / 18

2 9 12 (0.667) (0.000)0 (256.5) 30 7122(0.692) /2 1.83 0/ E/13 / 18

3 10 15 (0.833) (0.500)1 (271.0) 31 6927(0.769) /2 1.80 0/ -2/13 / 18

4 10 15 (0.833) (0.000)0 (292.0) 30 6826(0.769) /0 1.73 2/ -3/13 / 18

40 (0.769) 57 (0.792) 1 (273.6)(0.250) 121 274102/4TOTAL: 1.79 3/ -1052/ 72/

2020 Diamond Resorts Tournament of Champions presented by Insurance Office of America
PLAYER HOLE STATISTICS

Tranquilo Golf Course

Purse: $1,200,000.00

Par: 34 37 - 71  Yardage: 6645

Printed: Monday, Jan 20, 2020  09:33:00 AMPage 1 of 4



Sei Young Kim  (-10)
RND FAIRWAYS GREENS DRIVING AVG.SAND SAVES PUTTS GIR PUTTS SCORE3-PUTTS TO PAR

1 12 17 (0.944) (0.000)0 (261.5) 31 6630(0.923) /1 1.76 0/ -5/13 / 18

2 11 16 (0.889) (1.000)1 (249.5) 33 6929(0.846) /1 1.81 2/ -2/13 / 18

3 9 13 (0.722) (0.500)1 (262.5) 27 6721(0.692) /2 1.62 0/ -4/13 / 18

4 9 13 (0.722) (0.000)0 (255.0) 31 7223(0.692) /0 1.77 2/ +1/13 / 18

41 (0.789) 59 (0.819) 2 (257.1)(0.500) 122 274103/4TOTAL: 1.75 4/ -1052/ 72/

Celine Boutier  (-9)
RND FAIRWAYS GREENS DRIVING AVG.SAND SAVES PUTTS GIR PUTTS SCORE3-PUTTS TO PAR

1 11 12 (0.667) (0.000)0 (223.0) 25 6620(0.846) /0 1.67 1/ -5/13 / 18

2 9 12 (0.667) (0.000)0 (238.0) 28 6921(0.692) /0 1.75 2/ -2/13 / 18

3 11 15 (0.833) (0.000)0 (230.0) 31 6927(0.846) /0 1.80 2/ -2/13 / 18

4 10 14 (0.778) (0.000)0 (249.5) 32 7124(0.769) /1 1.71 1/ E/13 / 18

41 (0.789) 53 (0.736) 0 (235.1)(0.000) 116 27592/1TOTAL: 1.74 6/ -952/ 72/

Nelly Korda  (-8)
RND FAIRWAYS GREENS DRIVING AVG.SAND SAVES PUTTS GIR PUTTS SCORE3-PUTTS TO PAR

1 10 12 (0.667) (0.000)0 (273.0) 31 7323(0.769) /1 1.92 1/ +2/13 / 18

2 10 16 (0.889) (0.000)0 (259.0) 30 6728(0.769) /0 1.75 0/ -4/13 / 18

3 12 14 (0.778) (0.000)0 (266.5) 30 6926(0.923) /0 1.86 1/ -2/13 / 18

4 11 14 (0.778) (0.000)0 (279.5) 30 6726(0.846) /0 1.86 1/ -4/13 / 18

43 (0.827) 56 (0.778) 0 (269.5)(0.000) 121 276103/1TOTAL: 1.84 3/ -852/ 72/

Moriya Jutanugarn  (-7)
RND FAIRWAYS GREENS DRIVING AVG.SAND SAVES PUTTS GIR PUTTS SCORE3-PUTTS TO PAR

1 8 13 (0.722) (0.000)0 (230.0) 28 6822(0.615) /1 1.69 1/ -3/13 / 18

2 8 13 (0.722) (0.000)0 (230.0) 31 7125(0.615) /1 1.92 0/ E/13 / 18

3 8 11 (0.611) (1.000)2 (240.0) 31 7324(0.615) /2 2.18 2/ +2/13 / 18

4 11 16 (0.889) (0.000)0 (238.5) 28 6526(0.846) /0 1.63 0/ -6/13 / 18

35 (0.673) 53 (0.736) 2 (234.6)(0.500) 118 27797/4TOTAL: 1.83 3/ -752/ 72/

Cydney Clanton  (-6)
RND FAIRWAYS GREENS DRIVING AVG.SAND SAVES PUTTS GIR PUTTS SCORE3-PUTTS TO PAR

1 12 13 (0.722) (0.000)0 (268.5) 28 6922(0.923) /0 1.69 0/ -2/13 / 18

2 10 14 (0.778) (0.000)0 (246.5) 30 6925(0.769) /0 1.79 2/ -2/13 / 18

3 10 13 (0.722) (0.000)0 (248.0) 28 6922(0.769) /1 1.69 1/ -2/13 / 18

4 10 13 (0.722) (1.000)1 (272.5) 32 7127(0.769) /1 2.08 2/ E/13 / 18

42 (0.808) 53 (0.736) 1 (258.9)(0.500) 118 27896/2TOTAL: 1.81 5/ -652/ 72/

Angela Stanford  (-6)
RND FAIRWAYS GREENS DRIVING AVG.SAND SAVES PUTTS GIR PUTTS SCORE3-PUTTS TO PAR

1 12 15 (0.833) (0.000)0 (245.0) 27 6525(0.923) /0 1.67 0/ -6/13 / 18

2 9 11 (0.611) (1.000)1 (227.5) 29 7219(0.692) /1 1.73 1/ +1/13 / 18

3 11 14 (0.778) (0.000)0 (241.0) 30 7025(0.846) /0 1.79 1/ -1/13 / 18

4 10 12 (0.667) (0.000)0 (239.0) 30 7121(0.769) /2 1.75 0/ E/13 / 18

42 (0.808) 52 (0.722) 1 (238.1)(0.333) 116 27890/3TOTAL: 1.73 2/ -652/ 72/

Danielle Kang  (-6)
RND FAIRWAYS GREENS DRIVING AVG.SAND SAVES PUTTS GIR PUTTS SCORE3-PUTTS TO PAR

1 11 16 (0.889) (0.000)0 (255.5) 26 6324(0.846) /0 1.50 1/ -8/13 / 18

2 11 13 (0.722) (0.000)0 (242.5) 34 7327(0.846) /0 2.08 2/ +2/13 / 18

3 11 12 (0.667) (1.000)1 (262.0) 30 7123(0.846) /1 1.92 0/ E/13 / 18

4 11 12 (0.667) (0.000)0 (255.0) 29 7119(0.846) /1 1.58 0/ E/13 / 18

44 (0.846) 53 (0.736) 1 (253.8)(0.500) 119 27893/2TOTAL: 1.75 3/ -652/ 72/

2020 Diamond Resorts Tournament of Champions presented by Insurance Office of America
PLAYER HOLE STATISTICS

Tranquilo Golf Course

Purse: $1,200,000.00

Par: 34 37 - 71  Yardage: 6645

Printed: Monday, Jan 20, 2020  09:33:01 AMPage 2 of 4



Amy Yang  (-5)
RND FAIRWAYS GREENS DRIVING AVG.SAND SAVES PUTTS GIR PUTTS SCORE3-PUTTS TO PAR

1 11 14 (0.778) (0.000)0 (252.0) 29 6824(0.846) /0 1.71 0/ -3/13 / 18

2 7 9 (0.500) (1.000)1 (256.5) 26 6916(0.539) /1 1.78 0/ -2/13 / 18

3 10 12 (0.667) (0.333)1 (250.0) 31 7622(0.769) /3 1.83 1/ +5/13 / 18

4 12 12 (0.667) (0.000)0 (259.0) 24 6619(0.923) /2 1.58 0/ -5/13 / 18

40 (0.769) 47 (0.653) 2 (254.4)(0.333) 110 27981/6TOTAL: 1.72 1/ -552/ 72/

Jessica Korda  (-5)
RND FAIRWAYS GREENS DRIVING AVG.SAND SAVES PUTTS GIR PUTTS SCORE3-PUTTS TO PAR

1 11 12 (0.667) (1.000)1 (284.5) 30 7024(0.846) /1 2.00 1/ -1/13 / 18

2 10 11 (0.611) (0.500)1 (254.0) 26 6817(0.769) /2 1.55 0/ -3/13 / 18

3 12 13 (0.722) (0.000)0 (252.5) 31 7124(0.923) /1 1.85 1/ E/13 / 18

4 9 12 (0.667) (0.000)0 (268.5) 32 7023(0.692) /0 1.92 0/ -1/13 / 18

42 (0.808) 48 (0.667) 2 (264.9)(0.500) 119 27988/4TOTAL: 1.83 2/ -552/ 72/

Jasmine Suwannapura  (-4)
RND FAIRWAYS GREENS DRIVING AVG.SAND SAVES PUTTS GIR PUTTS SCORE3-PUTTS TO PAR

1 12 13 (0.722) (0.000)0 (246.5) 28 6823(0.923) /0 1.77 2/ -3/13 / 18

2 10 12 (0.667) (0.000)0 (225.0) 30 7322(0.769) /1 1.83 1/ +2/13 / 18

3 12 14 (0.778) (0.000)0 (239.0) 29 6924(0.923) /1 1.71 1/ -2/13 / 18

4 11 15 (0.833) (0.000)0 (254.5) 32 7027(0.846) /0 1.80 1/ -1/13 / 18

45 (0.865) 54 (0.750) 0 (241.3)(0.000) 119 28096/2TOTAL: 1.78 5/ -452/ 72/

Brittany Lincicome  (-3)
RND FAIRWAYS GREENS DRIVING AVG.SAND SAVES PUTTS GIR PUTTS SCORE3-PUTTS TO PAR

1 10 12 (0.667) (0.000)0 (261.5) 31 7120(0.769) /2 1.67 1/ E/13 / 18

2 10 10 (0.556) (0.000)0 (244.5) 29 7217(0.769) /1 1.70 1/ +1/13 / 18

3 10 14 (0.778) (0.000)0 (268.0) 31 7025(0.769) /1 1.79 0/ -1/13 / 18

4 7 14 (0.778) (0.000)0 (253.0) 28 6824(0.539) /0 1.71 2/ -3/13 / 18

37 (0.712) 50 (0.694) 0 (256.8)(0.000) 119 28186/4TOTAL: 1.72 4/ -352/ 72/

Georgia Hall  (-3)
RND FAIRWAYS GREENS DRIVING AVG.SAND SAVES PUTTS GIR PUTTS SCORE3-PUTTS TO PAR

1 9 14 (0.778) (0.000)0 (266.5) 31 7025(0.692) /0 1.79 1/ -1/13 / 18

2 7 11 (0.611) (1.000)1 (236.5) 28 7120(0.539) /1 1.82 0/ E/13 / 18

3 11 15 (0.833) (0.000)0 (245.0) 32 7129(0.846) /0 1.93 3/ E/13 / 18

4 8 15 (0.833) (0.000)0 (259.0) 30 6926(0.615) /0 1.73 0/ -2/13 / 18

35 (0.673) 55 (0.764) 1 (251.8)(1.000) 121 281100/1TOTAL: 1.82 4/ -352/ 72/

Cheyenne Knight  (-2)
RND FAIRWAYS GREENS DRIVING AVG.SAND SAVES PUTTS GIR PUTTS SCORE3-PUTTS TO PAR

1 13 13 (0.722) (0.000)0 (231.5) 26 6821(1.000) /0 1.62 1/ -3/13 / 18

2 12 10 (0.556) (1.000)1 (226.5) 27 7018(0.923) /1 1.80 0/ -1/13 / 18

3 11 11 (0.611) (0.000)0 (236.5) 32 7420(0.846) /2 1.82 1/ +3/13 / 18

4 12 15 (0.833) (0.000)0 (234.0) 32 7026(0.923) /0 1.73 0/ -1/13 / 18

48 (0.923) 49 (0.681) 1 (232.1)(0.333) 117 28285/3TOTAL: 1.73 2/ -252/ 72/

Marina Alex  (-1)
RND FAIRWAYS GREENS DRIVING AVG.SAND SAVES PUTTS GIR PUTTS SCORE3-PUTTS TO PAR

1 11 15 (0.833) (0.000)0 (239.5) 28 6623(0.846) /0 1.53 0/ -5/13 / 18

2 10 8 (0.444) (0.667)2 (228.5) 35 8119(0.769) /3 2.38 4/ +10/13 / 18

3 9 16 (0.889) (0.000)0 (234.0) 31 6829(0.692) /0 1.81 1/ -3/13 / 18

4 13 16 (0.889) (1.000)2 (242.5) 31 6829(1.000) /2 1.81 0/ -3/13 / 18

43 (0.827) 55 (0.764) 4 (236.1)(0.800) 125 283100/5TOTAL: 1.82 5/ -152/ 72/
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Pernilla Lindberg  (E)
RND FAIRWAYS GREENS DRIVING AVG.SAND SAVES PUTTS GIR PUTTS SCORE3-PUTTS TO PAR

1 12 14 (0.778) (0.000)0 (252.0) 31 7026(0.923) /1 1.86 0/ -1/13 / 18

2 12 10 (0.556) (0.000)0 (245.5) 29 7319(0.923) /0 1.90 0/ +2/13 / 18

3 10 13 (0.722) (0.000)0 (252.5) 33 7324(0.769) /1 1.85 1/ +2/13 / 18

4 11 12 (0.667) (0.000)0 (248.0) 27 6820(0.846) /0 1.67 0/ -3/13 / 18

45 (0.865) 49 (0.681) 0 (249.5)(0.000) 120 28489/2TOTAL: 1.82 1/ E52/ 72/

Bronte Law  (+2)
RND FAIRWAYS GREENS DRIVING AVG.SAND SAVES PUTTS GIR PUTTS SCORE3-PUTTS TO PAR

1 8 13 (0.722) (1.000)1 (240.5) 29 6922(0.615) /1 1.69 2/ -2/13 / 18

2 12 11 (0.611) (0.500)1 (241.0) 31 7321(0.923) /2 1.91 1/ +2/13 / 18

3 12 12 (0.667) (1.000)2 (249.0) 31 7222(0.923) /2 1.83 0/ +1/13 / 18

4 10 11 (0.611) (1.000)1 (255.0) 30 7221(0.769) /1 1.91 0/ +1/13 / 18

42 (0.808) 47 (0.653) 5 (246.4)(0.833) 121 28686/6TOTAL: 1.83 3/ +252/ 72/

Eun-Hee Ji  (+3)
RND FAIRWAYS GREENS DRIVING AVG.SAND SAVES PUTTS GIR PUTTS SCORE3-PUTTS TO PAR

1 12 14 (0.778) (1.000)1 (233.0) 35 7430(0.923) /1 2.14 3/ +3/13 / 18

2 11 11 (0.611) (1.000)1 (223.5) 25 6718(0.846) /1 1.64 0/ -4/13 / 18

3 11 14 (0.778) (0.000)0 (236.5) 34 7627(0.846) /0 1.93 2/ +5/13 / 18

4 11 10 (0.556) (0.000)0 (245.0) 27 7016(0.846) /0 1.60 0/ -1/13 / 18

45 (0.865) 49 (0.681) 2 (234.5)(1.000) 121 28791/2TOTAL: 1.86 5/ +352/ 72/

In Gee Chun  (+3)
RND FAIRWAYS GREENS DRIVING AVG.SAND SAVES PUTTS GIR PUTTS SCORE3-PUTTS TO PAR

1 12 11 (0.611) (0.000)0 (246.0) 29 7120(0.923) /1 1.82 1/ E/13 / 18

2 8 11 (0.611) (0.000)0 (218.0) 29 7122(0.615) /0 2.00 0/ E/13 / 18

3 10 10 (0.556) (0.000)0 (234.0) 29 7317(0.769) /2 1.70 0/ +2/13 / 18

4 10 14 (0.778) (0.000)0 (222.5) 33 7226(0.769) /1 1.86 2/ +1/13 / 18

40 (0.769) 46 (0.639) 0 (230.1)(0.000) 120 28785/4TOTAL: 1.85 3/ +352/ 72/

Ariya Jutanugarn  (+8)
RND FAIRWAYS GREENS DRIVING AVG.SAND SAVES PUTTS GIR PUTTS SCORE3-PUTTS TO PAR

1 9 10 (0.556) (0.000)0 (266.0) 29 7517(0.692) /2 1.70 0/ +4/13 / 18

2 8 12 (0.667) (0.000)0 (247.0) 33 7625(0.615) /2 2.08 1/ +5/13 / 18

3 9 14 (0.778) (0.667)2 (242.5) 31 7327(0.692) /3 1.93 2/ +2/13 / 18

4 10 14 (0.778) (0.000)0 (256.5) 28 6825(0.769) /1 1.79 0/ -3/13 / 18

36 (0.692) 50 (0.694) 2 (253.0)(0.250) 121 29294/8TOTAL: 1.88 3/ +852/ 72/

2020 Diamond Resorts Tournament of Champions presented by Insurance Office of America
PLAYER HOLE STATISTICS

Tranquilo Golf Course

Purse: $1,200,000.00
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2020 Diamond Resorts Tournament of Champions presented by Insurance Office of America
Round 4 Hole Summary

Sunday, January 19, 2020

Tranquilo Golf Course

Purse: $1,200,000.00

Par: 34 37 - 71  Yardage: 6645

1 4 3.615 3.846 3.7693.692 3.923 RND 4:
Total:

10 0 5 18 3 0 0
1 31 63 9 0 0

15

2 4 4.038 3.846 3.9714.000 4.000 RND 4:
Total:

6 0 4 18 4 0 0
0 16 75 13 0 0

8

3 3 2.962 3.192 3.0963.269 2.962 RND 4:
Total:

9 0 5 18 2 1 0
0 11 74 17 2 0

3

4 4 3.577 4.308 3.9134.000 3.769 RND 4:
Total:

12 0 6 20 0 0 0
0 24 66 13 1 0

10

5 3 2.885 3.000 2.9813.038 3.000 RND 4:
Total:

6 0 4 18 4 0 0
1 12 79 12 0 0

7

6 4 4.077 4.038 4.0484.077 4.000 RND 4:
Total:

6 0 3 20 3 0 0
0 11 77 16 0 0

4

7 5 4.731 4.923 4.8174.885 4.731 RND 4:
Total:

13 0 9 15 2 0 0
0 34 58 9 3 0

13

8 4 4.000 4.000 3.8943.962 3.615 RND 4:
Total:

14 0 11 14 1 0 0
0 21 73 10 0 0

11

9 3 2.923 3.115 3.0193.115 2.923 RND 4:
Total:

10 0 5 18 3 0 0
0 15 72 17 0 0

5

34Out RND 4: 0
2

52
175

159
637 116

22 1
6

0
0Total:

32.808 34.268 34.038 32.923 33.508

10 5 4.808 5.115 4.8174.885 4.462 RND 4:
Total:

18 0 17 7 1 1 0
0 35 56 10 3 0

13

11 4 3.654 4.192 3.9333.808 4.077 RND 4:
Total:

3 0 2 20 4 0 0
0 17 77 10 0 0

9

12 4 3.923 3.885 3.9904.000 4.154 RND 4:
Total:

2 0 4 15 6 1 0
0 19 69 14 2 0

6

13 5 4.731 4.615 4.6634.808 4.500 RND 4:
Total:

17 1 12 12 1 0 0
1 38 60 5 0 0

17

14 3 2.808 2.731 2.8562.846 3.038 RND 4:
Total:

4 0 1 23 2 0 0
0 21 77 6 0 0

12

15 4 4.115 4.231 4.1834.346 4.038 RND 4:
Total:

4 0 3 19 4 0 0
0 10 69 23 0 2

2

16 4 3.692 4.077 3.7313.577 3.577 RND 4:
Total:

16 0 13 12 0 1 0
1 41 50 10 1 1

16

17 5 4.346 4.577 4.5484.654 4.615 RND 4:
Total:

14 0 11 14 1 0 0
1 49 50 4 0 0

18

18 3 3.423 3.077 3.3943.769 3.308 RND 4:
Total:

1 0 1 17 7 1 0
0 5 61 33 2 3

1

37In RND 4: 1
3

64
235

139
569 115

26 4
8

0
6Total:

35.500 36.500 36.693 35.769 36.115

Hole Par Trn Total Rank Rank -2 0-1 +1 Other+2Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4

71TOTAL RND 4: 1
5

116
410

298
1206 231

48 5
14

0
6Total:

68.308 70.768 70.731 68.692 69.623
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2020 Diamond Resorts Tournament of
Champions presented by Insurance
Office of America

Round Hole Summary Tranquilo Golf Course

1 4 3.615
3.846

3.769 16 0 11 14 1 0 0
0 7 16 3 0 0

3.692
3.923

1 8 15 2 0 0
0 5 18 3 0 0

Round 1:
Round 2:
Round 3:
Round 4:

14
16
10

15

2 4 4.038
3.846

3.971 4 0 3 19 4 0 0
0 6 18 2 0 0

4.000
4.000

0 3 20 3 0 0
0 4 18 4 0 0

Round 1:
Round 2:
Round 3:
Round 4:

14
7
6

8

3 3 2.962
3.192

3.096 6 0 5 17 4 0 0
0 0 21 5 0 0

3.269
2.962

0 1 18 6 1 0
0 5 18 2 1 0

Round 1:
Round 2:
Round 3:
Round 4:

3
3
9

3

4 4 3.577
4.308

3.913 17 0 12 13 1 0 0
0 1 16 9 0 0

4.000
3.769

0 5 17 3 1 0
0 6 20 0 0 0

Round 1:
Round 2:
Round 3:
Round 4:

1
7

12

10

5 3 2.885
3.000

2.981 9 0 4 21 1 0 0
1 1 21 3 0 0

3.038
3.000

0 3 19 4 0 0
0 4 18 4 0 0

Round 1:
Round 2:
Round 3:
Round 4:

10
6
6

7

6 4 4.077
4.038

4.048 3 0 2 20 4 0 0
0 4 17 5 0 0

4.077
4.000

0 2 20 4 0 0
0 3 20 3 0 0

Round 1:
Round 2:
Round 3:
Round 4:

9
5
6

4

7 5 4.731
4.923

4.817 12 0 9 15 2 0 0
0 6 17 2 1 0

4.885
4.731

0 10 11 3 2 0
0 9 15 2 0 0

Round 1:
Round 2:
Round 3:
Round 4:

12
11
13

13

8 4 4.000
4.000

3.894 5 0 3 20 3 0 0
0 4 18 4 0 0

3.962
3.615

0 3 21 2 0 0
0 11 14 1 0 0

Round 1:
Round 2:
Round 3:
Round 4:

10
10
14

11

9 3 2.923
3.115

3.019 7 0 5 18 3 0 0
0 2 19 5 0 0

3.115
2.923

0 3 17 6 0 0
0 5 18 3 0 0

Round 1:
Round 2:
Round 3:
Round 4:

5
4

10

5

34Out 0
1
1
0

54
31
38
52

157
163
158
159

23
38
33
22

0
1
4
1

0
0
0
0

32.808

Round 3:
Round 2:
Round 1:

Round 4:

34.268
34.038
32.923

33.508

10 5 4.808
5.115

4.817 10 0 9 14 2 1 0
0 4 16 5 1 0

4.885
4.462

0 5 19 2 0 0
0 17 7 1 1 0

Round 1:
Round 2:
Round 3:
Round 4:

5
11
18

13

11 4 3.654
4.192

3.933 15 0 10 15 1 0 0
0 0 21 5 0 0

3.808
4.077

0 5 21 0 0 0
0 2 20 4 0 0

Round 1:
Round 2:
Round 3:
Round 4:

3
14

3

9

12 4 3.923
3.885

3.990 7 0 4 20 2 0 0
0 8 14 3 1 0

4.000
4.154

0 3 20 3 0 0
0 4 15 6 1 0

Round 1:
Round 2:
Round 3:
Round 4:

13
7
2

6

13 5 4.731
4.615

4.663 12 0 10 13 3 0 0
0 10 16 0 0 0

4.808
4.500

0 6 19 1 0 0
1 12 12 1 0 0

Round 1:
Round 2:
Round 3:
Round 4:

17
14
17

17

14 3 2.808
2.731

2.856 10 0 7 17 2 0 0
0 7 19 0 0 0

2.846
3.038

0 6 18 2 0 0
0 1 23 2 0 0

Round 1:
Round 2:
Round 3:
Round 4:

16
13

4

12

15 4 4.115
4.231

4.183 2 0 3 19 3 0 1
0 1 18 7 0 0

4.346
4.038

0 3 13 9 0 1
0 3 19 4 0 0

Round 1:
Round 2:
Round 3:
Round 4:

2
2
4

2

16 4 3.692
4.077

3.731 14 0 14 8 3 0 1
0 3 18 5 0 0

3.577
3.577

1 11 12 2 0 0
0 13 12 0 1 0

Round 1:
Round 2:
Round 3:
Round 4:

7
18
16

16

17 5 4.346
4.577

4.548 18 0 17 9 0 0 0
1 11 12 2 0 0

4.654
4.615

0 10 15 1 0 0
0 11 14 1 0 0

Round 1:
Round 2:
Round 3:
Round 4:

18
17
14

18

18 3 3.423
3.077

3.394 1 0 0 15 11 0 0
0 4 16 6 0 0

3.769
3.308

0 0 13 9 1 3
0 1 17 7 1 0

Round 1:
Round 2:
Round 3:
Round 4:

7
1
1

1

37In 0
1
1
1

74
48
49
64

130
150
150
139

27
33
29
26

1
2
1
4

2
0
4
0

35.500

Round 3:
Round 2:
Round 1:

Round 4:

36.500
36.693
35.769

36.115

Hole Par Trn Avg Rank -2 Par-1 +1 Other+2AverageRank

Total: 0
2
2
1

128
79
87

116

287
313
308
298

50
71
62
48

1
3
5
5

2
0
4
0

68.308
70.768
70.731
68.692

71

Round 3:
Round 2:
Round 1:

Round 4:

69.623



2020 Diamond Resorts Tournament of Champions presented by Insurance Office of America
Boxscore

Purse: $1,200,000.00

Par: 34 37 - 71  Yardage: 6645

Low Scores For Round 1

Low Scores For Round 2

Low Scores For Round 3

Low Scores For Round 4

63 Danielle  Kang

65 Gaby  Lopez

65 Inbee  Park

65 Angela  Stanford

66 Marina  Alex

66 Celine  Boutier

66 Nasa  Hataoka

66 Sei Young  Kim

66 Lexi  Thompson

67 Brooke M.  Henderson

66 Brooke M.  Henderson

67 Eun-Hee  Ji

67 Nelly  Korda

68 Jessica  Korda

68 Inbee  Park

69 Celine  Boutier

69 Cydney  Clanton

69 Nasa  Hataoka

69 Sei Young  Kim

69 Gaby  Lopez

69 Amy  Yang

67 Sei Young  Kim

67 Inbee  Park

68 Marina  Alex

68 Nasa  Hataoka

68 Annie  Park

69 Celine  Boutier

69 Cydney  Clanton

69 Nelly  Korda

69 Jasmine  Suwannapura

69 Lexi  Thompson

63 Mi Jung  Hur

64 Annie  Park

65 Moriya  Jutanugarn

66 Gaby  Lopez

66 Amy  Yang

67 Brooke M.  Henderson

67 Nelly  Korda

68 Marina  Alex

68 Nasa  Hataoka

68 Ariya  Jutanugarn

68 Brittany  Lincicome



Low 9

Low 18

Low 36

Low 54

Rounds in the 60s

Sub-Pars in a Round

Eagles in a Round

Consecutive Sub-Pars

Consecutive Non-Bogeys

Most Sub-Pars in the Event

Most Birdies in the Event

Holes In One

Fewest Putts For 18 Holes

Fewest Putts For 36 Holes

Fewest Putts For 54 Holes

Double Eagles

Consecutive Eagles

68 Pernilla  Lindberg

68 Lexi  Thompson

29 Danielle Kang ROUND 1  OUT

63 Mi Jung Hur ROUND 4

63 Danielle Kang ROUND 1

133 Brooke M.  Henderson

133 Inbee  Park

200 Inbee  Park

4 Nasa Hataoka

10 Mi Jung Hur ROUND 4

1 Marina Alex ROUND 3    HOLE: 1

1 Celine Boutier ROUND 3    HOLE: 16

1 Brooke M. Henderson ROUND 2    HOLE: 17

1 Amy Yang ROUND 4    HOLE: 13

4 Mi Jung Hur FROM ROUND:4 HOLE:7 TO ROUND:4 HOLE:10

4 Sei Young Kim FROM ROUND:3 HOLE:14 TO ROUND:3 HOLE:17

4 Brittany Lincicome FROM ROUND:2 HOLE:17 TO ROUND:3 HOLE:2

53 Inbee Park FROM ROUND:1 HOLE:1 TO ROUND:3 HOLE:17

22 Sei Young Kim

22 Sei Young Kim

1 Celine Boutier ROUND: 2  HOLE: 5

25 Celine Boutier

25 Inbee Park

52 Inbee Park



Fewest Putts For 54 Holes

Fewest Putts For 72 Holes

Fewest Putts Per GIR For 18 Holes

Fewest Putts Per GIR For 36 Holes

Fewest Putts Per GIR For 54 Holes

Fewest Putts Per GIR For 72 Holes

82 Inbee Park

110 Amy Yang

1.50 Danielle Kang

1.65 Inbee Park

1.69 Brooke M. Henderson

1.69 Inbee Park

1.67 Mi Jung Hur


